OP \$40.00 0835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karl Hofner GmbH		03/23/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ulrike Schrimpff	
Street Address:	Fichtenstrasse 11, D-90556	
City:	Seukendorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0835492	HOFNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: anawashiro@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: aoi nawashiro
Address Line 1: 624 ninth street, NW

Address Line 4: washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOFNER=1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: browdy and neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 ninth street, NW

Address Line 4: washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | aoi nawashiro

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0503

900045824

Signature:	/aoi nawashiro/
Date:	04/04/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Karl Höfner GmbH</u> (name of assignor), a <u>German</u> (country) corporation, having its principal office at <u>Egerlandstrasse 38</u>, <u>D-91083 Baiersdorf-Hagenau</u> (address), is the owner of the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Höfner

Reg. No.: 835 492 (registration number)

Reg. Date: September 19, 1967 (registration date)

WHEREAS, <u>Ulrike Schrimpff</u> (name of assignee), a <u>German</u> (country) citizen, having her domicile at <u>Fichtenstrasse 11</u>, <u>D-90556 Seukendorf</u> (address), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <u>Karl Höfner GmbH</u> (name of assignor) hereby assigns unto the said <u>Uhrike Schrimpff</u> (name of assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: 23 17a72 2006

Karl Höfner GmbH

(Signature of assignor, or its officer)

Name: A RD JAMIETON

Position: RESCHAPTER HEAR / DIRECTOR

Date: 23 Marz 2006

(Signature of assignee)

Name: Ulrike Schrimpff

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 04/04/2006